

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 19-8834, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City of Coral Gables, Florida amending the City of Coral Gables Code Chapter 6, "Alcoholic Beverages," Section 6-4, "Administrative Review by City Manager with approval by City Commission for retail beverage and retail liquor store licenses issued to non-restaurant facilities," providing exception for large permanent seat event spaces, or venue facilities; providing for repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]